
Wisconsin Valley Conference Baseball Statistics
FINAL – 2025 WVC Season

	 W	 L	 Pct.	 Runs	 Opp.
1. D.C. Everest	 11	 1	 .917	 79	 31
2. Wis. Rapids	 9	 3	 .750	 66	 34
3. Stevens Point	 6	 6	 .500	 68	 53
4. Wausau East	 5	 7	 .417	 45	 41
5T. Marshfield	 4	 8	 .333	 52	 81
5T. Wausau West	 4	 8	 .333	 41	 80
7. Merrill	 3	 9	 .250	 36	 67

Team Batting Statistics
School	 G	 PA	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 SO	 HP	 SH	 SF	 SB	 OBP	 BA
D.C. Everest	 12	 387	 321	 79	 96	 22	 3	 2	 67	 44	 51	 9	 9	 4	 12	 .394	 .299
Stevens Point	 12	 386	 322	 68	 94	 23	 2	 1	 60	 43	 61	 9	 6	 6	 9	 .384	 .292
Wis. Rapids	 12	 376	 316	 66	 88	 21	 7	 2	 58	 44	 66	 12	 2	 2	 20	 .385	 .278
Marshfield	 12	 367	 319	 52	 79	 16	 2	 2	 43	 34	 63	 9	 1	 4	 13	 .333	 .248
Wausau West	 12	 337	 294	 41	 70	 11	 1	 1	 36	 34	 68	 7	 1	 1	 6	 .330	 .238
Wausau East	 12	 387	 317	 45	 74	 11	 1	 1	 39	 55	 88	 12	 1	 2	 23	 .365	 .233
Merrill	 12	 357	 303	 36	 66	 9	 0	 1	 30	 38	 84	 7	 7	 2	 8	 .317	 .218

Team Pitching Statistics
School	 G	 W	 L	 SV	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 ERA
Wis. Rapids	 12	 9	 3	 0	 81.33	 63	 34	 22	 35	 85	 1.89
D.C. Everest	 12	 11	 1	 1	 81.00	 65	 31	 22	 24	 91	 1.90
Wausau East	 12	 5	 7	 1	 80.33	 80	 41	 29	 36	 52	 2.53
Stevens Point	 12	 6	 6	 3	 77.67	 94	 53	 45	 26	 53	 4.06
Merrill	 12	 3	 9	 1	 80.00	 93	 67	 57	 45	 77	 4.99
Wausau West	 12	 4	 8	 1	 76.00	 82	 80	 55	 76	 74	 5.07
Marshfield	 12	 4	 8	 2	 78.00	 91	 81	 59	 50	 48	 5.29



Batting Leaders
(Minimum 24 Plate Appearances)
Player	 School	 G	 PA	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 SO	 HP	 SH	 SF	 SB	 OBP	 BA
Adam Noskowiak	 SP	 12	 44	 39	 6	 21	 7	 1	 0	 5	 4	 4	 1	 0	 0	 1	 .591	 .538
Gage Honeyager	 WR	 12	 44	 39	 9	 20	 2	 5	 1	 9	 4	 3	 0	 0	 1	 8	 .545	 .513
Owen Griesbach	 MAR	 12	 43	 39	 8	 17	 6	 0	 1	 11	 3	 4	 1	 0	 0	 0	 .488	 .436
Silas Cronkrite	 WR	 11	 33	 27	 0	 11	 3	 1	 0	 6	 3	 7	 2	 1	 0	 0	 .500	 .407
Ty Rohde	 DCE	 12	 42	 41	 12	 16	 4	 1	 0	 14	 1	 5	 0	 0	 0	 4	 .405	 .390
E.J. Weix	 MERR	 11	 39	 34	 2	 13	 2	 0	 0	 2	 3	 8	 1	 1	 0	 0	 .447	 .382
Dayton Bugar	 MAR	 12	 34	 32	 2	 12	 3	 0	 0	 5	 2	 7	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .412	 .375
Cole VanSlyke	 DCE	 12	 44	 35	 5	 13	 6	 0	 0	 12	 8	 2	 0	 0	 1	 0	 .477	 .371
Joe Graveen	 WEST	 12	 37	 35	 6	 13	 4	 0	 0	 2	 2	 4	 0	 0	 0	 2	 .405	 .371
Aiden Haupt	 DCE	 11	 29	 25	 5	 9	 2	 0	 0	 7	 3	 2	 0	 0	 1	 0	 .414	 .360
Cooper Wendorf	 MERR	 12	 41	 37	 3	 13	 3	 0	 0	 8	 4	 5	 0	 0	 0	 1	 .415	 .351
Tyler Kumm	 MAR	 11	 36	 33	 5	 11	 0	 0	 0	 6	 3	 2	 0	 0	 0	 2	 .389	 .333
Jonathon Trelka	 SP	 12	 35	 30	 6	 10	 0	 0	 0	 1	 5	 5	 0	 0	 0	 1	 .429	 .333
Brayden Marschke	 SP	 11	 31	 27	 4	 9	 2	 0	 0	 7	 3	 6	 0	 0	 1	 1	 .387	 .333
Jakob Sadowska	 MAR	 12	 46	 40	 12	 13	 2	 2	 0	 5	 6	 5	 0	 0	 0	 8	 .413	 .325
Iain Stahel	 EAST	 12	 47	 37	 7	 12	 1	 0	 0	 3	 6	 4	 4	 0	 0	 7	 .468	 .324
Calvin Roth	 SP	 12	 46	 38	 11	 12	 2	 0	 1	 6	 7	 1	 1	 0	 0	 2	 .435	 .316
Brennan Hochberger	DCE	 11	 36	 29	 9	 9	 1	 0	 1	 7	 3	 4	 1	 3	 0	 2	 .394	 .310
Justin Tibbetts	 WR	 11	 28	 26	 6	 8	 2	 0	 0	 5	 2	 4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .357	 .308
Ryan Rodemeier	 EAST	 12	 46	 37	 6	 11	 2	 0	 0	 4	 8	 7	 1	 0	 0	 6	 .435	 .297
Tony Iaffaldano	 WEST	 12	 41	 37	 7	 11	 2	 1	 0	 3	 2	 5	 1	 1	 0	 1	 .350	 .297
Travis Klade	 WEST	 12	 39	 34	 1	 10	 0	 0	 0	 4	 4	 7	 1	 0	 0	 1	 .385	 .294
Noah Klug	 MERR	 11	 28	 24	 2	 7	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 9	 2	 0	 0	 0	 .393	 .292
Miles Waldvogel	 WEST	 12	 32	 28	 3	 8	 1	 0	 0	 6	 3	 9	 1	 0	 0	 0	 .375	 .286
Nevin Poppy	 DCE	 12	 47	 39	 12	 11	 1	 1	 0	 3	 7	 5	 1	 0	 0	 1	 .404	 .282

Pitching Leaders
(Minimum 24 Innings Pitched)
Player	 School	 G	 W	 L	 SV	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 ERA
Brett Simonsen	 WR	 6	 4	 0	 0	 40.00	 29	 12	 6	 11	 34	 1.05
Cole O’Brien	 DCE	 6	 5	 0	 0	 37.00	 18	 8	 6	 10	 60	 1.14
Carter Miller	 DCE	 6	 4	 1	 0	 34.00	 32	 12	 8	 10	 22	 1.65
Davis Winter	 EAST	 6	 2	 4	 0	 38.33	 36	 20	 12	 13	 15	 2.19
Joe Schiszik	 SP	 6	 2	 2	 0	 31.00	 30	 15	 11	 11	 25	 2.48
Gage Honeyager	 WR	 7	 4	 3	 0	 35.33	 28	 19	 13	 16	 44	 2.58
Ryan Rodemeier	 EAST	 6	 2	 3	 0	 34.67	 39	 19	 15	 17	 34	 3.03
E.J. Weix	 MERR	 5	 3	 1	 0	 29.33	 23	 16	 13	 14	 32	 3.10
Ty Teske	 WEST	 6	 3	 2	 0	 27.33	 22	 20	 19	 27	 36	 4.86
Tyler Kremer	 MAR	 6	 2	 3	 0	 32.33	 33	 27	 23	 21	 18	 4.98
Carter Kaminski	 MERR	 7	 0	 5	 0	 26.67	 48	 33	 29	 14	 21	 7.61



D.C. Everest Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player	 G	 PA	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 SO	 HP	 SH	 SF	 SB	 OBP	 BA
Cooper Richie	 3	 1	 1	 2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	1.000	1.000
Ty Rohde	 12	 42	 41	 12	 16	 4	 1	 0	 14	 1	 5	 0	 0	 0	 4	 .405	 .390
Cole VanSlyke	 12	 44	 35	 5	 13	 6	 0	 0	 12	 8	 2	 0	 0	 1	 0	 .477	 .371
Aiden Haupt	 11	 29	 25	 5	 9	 2	 0	 0	 7	 3	 2	 0	 0	 1	 0	 .414	 .360
J.J. Louis	 7	 20	 15	 3	 5	 0	 0	 1	 4	 3	 3	 2	 0	 0	 1	 .500	 .333
Brennan Hochberger	 11	 36	 29	 9	 9	 1	 0	 1	 7	 3	 4	 1	 3	 0	 2	 .394	 .310
Nevin Poppy	 12	 47	 39	 12	 11	 1	 1	 0	 3	 7	 5	 1	 0	 0	 1	 .404	 .282
Logan George	 12	 39	 36	 5	 10	 3	 1	 0	 6	 1	 4	 1	 0	 1	 2	 .308	 .278
Jack Dvorak	 11	 35	 29	 4	 8	 1	 0	 0	 5	 4	 7	 0	 2	 0	 0	 .364	 .276
Carter Miller	 7	 15	 11	 4	 3	 1	 0	 0	 4	 1	 4	 1	 1	 1	 1	 .357	 .273
George Jablonski	 12	 35	 25	 5	 6	 0	 0	 0	 0	 6	 5	 3	 1	 0	 1	 .441	 .240
Caden Allen	 6	 6	 5	 1	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .333	 .200
Cade Felch	 3	 5	 5	 2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .200	 .200
Ryan Schulz	 10	 17	 11	 9	 2	 2	 0	 0	 2	 5	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 .438	 .182
Cole O’Brien	 5	 15	 13	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 7	 0	 1	 0	 0	 .143	 .077
Zack Doepke	 1	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Team Totals	 12	 387	321	 79	 96	 22	 3	 2	 67	 44	 51	 9	 9	 4	 12	 .394	 .299

Pitching Statistics
Player	 G	 W	 L	 SV	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 ERA
Logan George	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1.00	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0.00
Cole O’Brien	 6	 5	 0	 0	 37.00	 18	 8	 6	 10	 60	 1.14
Carter Miller	 6	 4	 1	 0	 34.00	 32	 12	 8	 10	 22	 1.65
Nevin Poppy	 2	 2	 0	 0	 3.67	 3	 3	 2	 1	 4	 3.81
Cade Felch	 3	 0	 0	 1	 3.33	 7	 4	 2	 1	 3	 4.20
J.J. Louis	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1.00	 3	 2	 2	 1	 0	 14.00
Aiden Haupt	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1.00	 2	 2	 2	 1	 1	 14.00
Team Totals	 12	 11	 1	 1	 81.00	 65	 31	 22	 24	 91	 1.90



Marshfield Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player	 G	 PA	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 SO	 HP	 SH	 SF	 SB	 OBP	 BA
Kallen Steinbach	 1	 1	 1	 0	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	1.000	1.000
Owen Griesbach	 12	 43	 39	 8	 17	 6	 0	 1	 11	 3	 4	 1	 0	 0	 0	 .488	 .436
Dayton Bugar	 12	 34	 32	 2	 12	 3	 0	 0	 5	 2	 7	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .412	 .375
Tyler Kumm	 11	 36	 33	 5	 11	 0	 0	 0	 6	 3	 2	 0	 0	 0	 2	 .389	 .333
Jakob Sadowska	 12	 46	 40	 12	 13	 2	 2	 0	 5	 6	 5	 0	 0	 0	 8	 .413	 .325
Mason Anderson	 12	 41	 32	 8	 9	 3	 0	 1	 7	 5	 9	 3	 0	 1	 0	 .415	 .281
Bryce Schade	 11	 31	 31	 0	 6	 0	 0	 0	 2	 0	 5	 0	 0	 0	 1	 .194	 .194
Chase Robinson	 12	 44	 34	 7	 4	 1	 0	 0	 1	 7	 10	 3	 0	 0	 0	 .318	 .118
Easton Ledden	 11	 23	 17	 4	 2	 0	 0	 0	 1	 3	 4	 1	 1	 1	 2	 .273	 .118
Conner Vandeberg	 7	 12	 11	 3	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .167	 .091
Caleb Schaefer	 6	 18	 14	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 2	 2	 5	 1	 0	 1	 0	 .222	 .071
Tyler Kremer	 11	 35	 32	 2	 2	 0	 0	 0	 3	 2	 6	 0	 0	 1	 0	 .114	 .063
Jackson Wernberg	 4	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Dalton Hagen	 1	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Dillion Hagen	 1	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Team Totals	 12	 367	319	 52	 79	 16	 2	 2	 43	 34	 63	 9	 1	 4	 13	 .333	 .248

Pitching Statistics
Player	 G	 W	 L	 SV	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 ERA
Tyler Kumm	 3	 0	 0	 0	 6.67	 1	 1	 0	 5	 8	 0.00
Owen Griesbach	 4	 1	 2	 0	 17.67	 23	 22	 9	 11	 11	 3.57
Tyler Kremer	 6	 2	 3	 0	 32.33	 33	 27	 23	 21	 18	 4.98
Chase Robinson	 7	 1	 2	 2	 15.00	 18	 13	 12	 3	 9	 5.60
Jakob Sadowska	 1	 0	 0	 0	 2.67	 4	 4	 4	 3	 0	 10.49
Dayton Bugar	 1	 0	 1	 0	 2.00	 4	 6	 3	 4	 1	 10.50
Evan Calverly	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1.67	 6	 5	 5	 2	 1	 20.96
Conner Vandeberg	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0.00	 2	 3	 3	 1	 0	 ~
Team Totals	 12	 4	 8	 2	 78.00	 91	 81	 59	 50	 48	 5.29



Merrill Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player	 G	 PA	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 SO	 HP	 SH	 SF	 SB	 OBP	 BA
E.J. Weix	 11	 39	 34	 2	 13	 2	 0	 0	 2	 3	 8	 1	 1	 0	 0	 .447	 .382
Cooper Wendorf	 12	 41	 37	 3	 13	 3	 0	 0	 8	 4	 5	 0	 0	 0	 1	 .415	 .351
Ben Thom	 9	 23	 20	 5	 6	 1	 0	 0	 3	 2	 8	 0	 1	 0	 1	 .364	 .300
Noah Klug	 11	 28	 24	 2	 7	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 9	 2	 0	 0	 0	 .393	 .292
Cole Rudie	 10	 25	 23	 3	 5	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1	 6	 0	 1	 0	 0	 .250	 .217
Kaiden Henrich	 10	 33	 29	 2	 5	 1	 0	 1	 4	 2	 12	 1	 1	 0	 2	 .250	 .172
Carter Kaminski	 9	 14	 13	 0	 2	 1	 0	 0	 1	 0	 7	 0	 0	 1	 0	 .143	 .154
Kory Page	 12	 47	 42	 7	 6	 0	 0	 0	 2	 4	 12	 1	 0	 0	 1	 .234	 .143
Cameron Wallin	 9	 21	 14	 2	 2	 0	 0	 0	 5	 6	 1	 1	 0	 0	 2	 .429	 .143
Brady Norton	 12	 42	 36	 5	 5	 1	 0	 0	 2	 5	 5	 0	 1	 0	 1	 .244	 .139
Brody Klebenow	 6	 12	 11	 3	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .167	 .091
Erik Grunenwald	 10	 25	 15	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1	 6	 6	 1	 2	 1	 0	 .348	 .067
Rylan Zimmerman	 9	 7	 5	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .286	 .000
Ryker Remington	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Team Totals	 12	 357	303	 36	 66	 9	 0	 1	 30	 38	 84	 7	 7	 2	 8	 .317	 .218

Pitching Statistics
Player	 G	 W	 L	 SV	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 ERA
Cameron Wallin	 5	 0	 3	 1	 10.67	 11	 5	 2	 8	 16	 1.31
E.J. Weix	 5	 3	 1	 0	 29.33	 23	 16	 13	 14	 32	 3.10
Noah Klug	 6	 0	 0	 0	 5.67	 5	 5	 5	 5	 5	 6.17
Cooper Wendorf	 4	 0	 0	 0	 7.67	 6	 8	 8	 4	 3	 7.30
Carter Kaminski	 7	 0	 5	 0	 26.67	 48	 33	 29	 14	 21	 7.61
Team Totals	 12	 3	 9	 1	 80.00	 93	 67	 57	 45	 77	 4.99



Stevens Point Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player	 G	 PA	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 SO	 HP	 SH	 SF	 SB	 OBP	 BA
Adam Noskowiak	 12	 44	 39	 6	 21	 7	 1	 0	 5	 4	 4	 1	 0	 0	 1	 .591	 .538
Devon Krihak	 3	 3	 2	 1	 1	 0	 1	 0	 2	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .667	 .500
Walker Livernash	 3	 3	 2	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 .667	 .500
Jonathon Trelka	 12	 35	 30	 6	 10	 0	 0	 0	 1	 5	 5	 0	 0	 0	 1	 .429	 .333
Brayden Marschke	 11	 31	 27	 4	 9	 2	 0	 0	 7	 3	 6	 0	 0	 1	 1	 .387	 .333
Calvin Roth	 12	 46	 38	 11	 12	 2	 0	 1	 6	 7	 1	 1	 0	 0	 2	 .435	 .316
Owen Mansavage	 8	 19	 16	 3	 5	 1	 0	 0	 4	 3	 5	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .421	 .313
Willie Washington	 11	 39	 33	 3	 9	 2	 0	 0	 9	 3	 6	 2	 0	 1	 0	 .359	 .273
Koy Karaliunas	 11	 41	 37	 9	 10	 5	 0	 0	 11	 1	 7	 0	 0	 3	 2	 .268	 .270
Grant Jahnke	 11	 16	 12	 4	 3	 1	 0	 0	 3	 3	 3	 0	 1	 0	 0	 .400	 .250
Darren Grabski	 8	 15	 11	 3	 2	 0	 0	 0	 2	 4	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .400	 .182
Zach Biechler	 12	 40	 30	 5	 5	 1	 0	 0	 2	 4	 7	 2	 3	 1	 0	 .297	 .167
Kasen Saeger	 12	 45	 38	 9	 6	 2	 0	 0	 6	 5	 9	 2	 0	 0	 2	 .289	 .158
Joe Schiszik	 4	 5	 4	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 3	 0	 1	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Caden Weinfurter	 6	 2	 2	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Ethan O’Connell	 4	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Tucker Phillips	 1	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Dayden Koback	 6	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Gavin Thiel	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Team Totals	 12	 386	322	 68	 94	 23	 2	 1	 60	 43	 61	 9	 6	 6	 9	 .384	 .292

Pitching Statistics
Player	 G	 W	 L	 SV	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 ERA
Jonathon Trelka	 2	 1	 0	 0	 2.33	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.00
Owen Mansavage	 2	 0	 0	 0	 1.00	 1	 0	 0	 2	 0	 0.00
Gavin Thiel	 7	 1	 1	 0	 17.00	 15	 4	 4	 3	 11	 1.65
Joe Schiszik	 6	 2	 2	 0	 31.00	 30	 15	 11	 11	 25	 2.48
Darren Grabski	 5	 1	 1	 0	 10.67	 11	 7	 7	 1	 5	 4.60
Caden Weinfurter	 4	 1	 1	 0	 11.00	 25	 15	 12	 5	 9	 7.64
Adam Noskowiak	 4	 0	 1	 3	 4.00	 6	 6	 5	 2	 3	 8.75
Jayden Suehs	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0.67	 5	 6	 6	 2	 0	 62.69
Team Totals	 12	 6	 6	 3	 77.67	 94	 53	 45	 26	 53	 4.06



Wausau East Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player	 G	 PA	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 SO	 HP	 SH	 SF	 SB	 OBP	 BA
Iain Stahel	 12	 47	 37	 7	 12	 1	 0	 0	 3	 6	 4	 4	 0	 0	 7	 .468	 .324
Ryan Rodemeier	 12	 46	 37	 6	 11	 2	 0	 0	 4	 8	 7	 1	 0	 0	 6	 .435	 .297
Davis Winter	 12	 48	 38	 6	 10	 4	 0	 0	 3	 7	 2	 3	 0	 0	 0	 .417	 .263
Bodee Beversdorf	 12	 38	 31	 5	 8	 0	 0	 1	 6	 7	 9	 0	 0	 0	 2	 .395	 .258
Karson Bauman	 12	 41	 35	 5	 9	 1	 0	 0	 5	 3	 8	 2	 0	 1	 2	 .341	 .257
Jed Vander Sanden	 12	 42	 32	 3	 7	 0	 0	 0	 4	 8	 8	 0	 1	 1	 0	 .366	 .219
Maddox Hurtis	 10	 27	 25	 2	 5	 0	 0	 0	 2	 2	 11	 0	 0	 0	 3	 .259	 .200
Zach Pagel	 12	 43	 36	 4	 7	 1	 1	 0	 7	 6	 11	 1	 0	 0	 3	 .326	 .194
Keyton Laszewski	 11	 30	 26	 2	 4	 2	 0	 0	 3	 4	 17	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .267	 .154
Collin Mielke	 9	 17	 14	 2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 2	 2	 8	 1	 0	 0	 0	 .235	 .071
Logan Glovinski	 3	 3	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .667	 .000
Gaige Stockwell	 2	 2	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Tyler Staszak	 3	 2	 2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Ethan Loppnow	 1	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Mavrick Ekstrom	 1	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Tanner Kostroski	 1	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Team Totals	 12	 387	317	 45	 74	 11	 1	 1	 39	 55	 88	 12	 1	 2	 23	 .365	 .233

Pitching Statistics
Player	 G	 W	 L	 SV	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 ERA
Zach Pagel	 5	 1	 0	 1	 6.00	 2	 0	 0	 4	 1	 0.00
Davis Winter	 6	 2	 4	 0	 38.33	 36	 20	 12	 13	 15	 2.19
Ryan Rodemeier	 6	 2	 3	 0	 34.67	 39	 19	 15	 17	 34	 3.03
Karson Bauman	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1.33	 3	 2	 2	 2	 2	 10.53
Team Totals	 12	 5	 7	 1	 80.33	 80	 41	 29	 36	 52	 2.53



Wausau West Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player	 G	 PA	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 SO	 HP	 SH	 SF	 SB	 OBP	 BA
Joe Graveen	 12	 37	 35	 6	 13	 4	 0	 0	 2	 2	 4	 0	 0	 0	 2	 .405	 .371
Ethan Sillars	 10	 22	 21	 4	 7	 1	 0	 1	 5	 1	 6	 0	 0	 0	 1	 .364	 .333
Tony Iaffaldano	 12	 41	 37	 7	 11	 2	 1	 0	 3	 2	 5	 1	 1	 0	 1	 .350	 .297
Travis Klade	 12	 39	 34	 1	 10	 0	 0	 0	 4	 4	 7	 1	 0	 0	 1	 .385	 .294
Miles Waldvogel	 12	 32	 28	 3	 8	 1	 0	 0	 6	 3	 9	 1	 0	 0	 0	 .375	 .286
Marshal Helke	 7	 8	 8	 0	 2	 1	 0	 0	 2	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .250	 .250
Ty Teske	 11	 33	 26	 1	 6	 0	 0	 0	 6	 6	 4	 0	 0	 1	 0	 .364	 .231
Ryder Schindler	 11	 37	 30	 3	 5	 1	 0	 0	 2	 7	 5	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .324	 .167
Dylan Landrath	 9	 21	 18	 5	 3	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1	 9	 2	 0	 0	 0	 .286	 .167
Cohen Bryant	 11	 19	 17	 3	 2	 0	 0	 0	 3	 1	 3	 1	 0	 0	 0	 .211	 .118
Keegan Kruzan	 6	 18	 17	 2	 2	 1	 0	 0	 2	 1	 5	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .167	 .118
Rohen Robbins	 6	 12	 9	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 3	 1	 0	 0	 1	 .333	 .111
Myles Haubert	 4	 5	 4	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .200	 .000
Bryce Blaubach	 4	 5	 5	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Alex Kapitz	 7	 3	 3	 4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Carson Thurs	 3	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	1.000	 .000
Parker Monday	 2	 2	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Sam Volm	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Team Totals	 12	 337	294	 41	 70	 11	 1	 1	 36	 34	 68	 7	 1	 1	 6	 .330	 .238

Pitching Statistics
Player	 G	 W	 L	 SV	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 ERA
Ethan Sillars	 2	 0	 0	 0	 1.33	 0	 0	 0	 1	 3	 0.00
Keegan Kruzan	 2	 0	 1	 0	 7.67	 7	 7	 2	 9	 7	 1.83
Joe Graveen	 8	 1	 3	 0	 18.33	 20	 20	 8	 16	 18	 3.06
Carson Thurs	 3	 0	 0	 1	 4.33	 4	 2	 2	 3	 1	 3.23
Ty Teske	 6	 3	 2	 0	 27.33	 22	 20	 19	 27	 36	 4.86
Bryce Blaubach	 3	 0	 0	 0	 4.00	 8	 5	 3	 2	 4	 5.25
Dylan Landrath	 3	 0	 0	 0	 3.67	 4	 5	 4	 2	 1	 7.63
Miles Waldvogel	 2	 0	 0	 0	 4.33	 7	 5	 5	 4	 1	 8.08
Marshal Helke	 2	 0	 1	 0	 2.33	 3	 3	 3	 3	 1	 9.01
Myles Haubert	 4	 0	 1	 0	 2.67	 7	 13	 9	 9	 2	 23.68
Team Totals	 12	 4	 8	 1	 76.00	 82	 80	 55	 76	 74	 5.07



Wis. Rapids Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player	 G	 PA	 AB	 R	 H	 2B	 3B	 HR	 RBI	 BB	 SO	 HP	 SH	 SF	 SB	 OBP	 BA
Gage Honeyager	 12	 44	 39	 9	 20	 2	 5	 1	 9	 4	 3	 0	 0	 1	 8	 .545	 .513
Owen Hahn	 3	 3	 2	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .667	 .500
Silas Cronkrite	 11	 33	 27	 0	 11	 3	 1	 0	 6	 3	 7	 2	 1	 0	 0	 .500	 .407
Justin Tibbetts	 11	 28	 26	 6	 8	 2	 0	 0	 5	 2	 4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .357	 .308
Ethan Dillingham	 11	 37	 30	 7	 8	 1	 0	 0	 5	 6	 5	 1	 0	 0	 1	 .405	 .267
Brett Simonsen	 12	 43	 34	 2	 9	 1	 0	 0	 5	 8	 8	 1	 0	 0	 2	 .419	 .265
Caden Schalinske	 3	 6	 4	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .500	 .250
Landyn Freeman	 12	 41	 35	 7	 8	 4	 0	 0	 5	 5	 8	 1	 0	 0	 1	 .341	 .229
Jordan Szelagowski	 12	 41	 36	 6	 8	 3	 0	 0	 6	 4	 5	 1	 0	 0	 3	 .317	 .222
Francis Cronkrite	 6	 18	 15	 1	 3	 2	 0	 0	 2	 2	 5	 1	 0	 0	 0	 .333	 .200
Eli Graf	 12	 38	 34	 6	 6	 1	 0	 0	 4	 0	 12	 4	 0	 0	 0	 .263	 .176
Jarrett Szelagowski	 9	 28	 23	 5	 4	 2	 1	 0	 3	 3	 7	 0	 1	 1	 1	 .259	 .174
Matthew Vollert	 3	 11	 9	 2	 1	 0	 0	 1	 4	 2	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .273	 .111
Brett Fox	 11	 3	 0	 7	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 2	 0	 1	 0	 0	 2	1.000	 .000
Landon Jones	 6	 2	 2	 6	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2	 .000	 .000
Josh Bush	 1	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 .000	 .000
Team Totals	 12	 376	316	 66	 88	 21	 7	 2	 58	 44	 66	 12	 2	 2	 20	 .385	 .278

Pitching Statistics
Player	 G	 W	 L	 SV	 IP	 H	 R	 ER	 BB	 SO	 ERA
Justin Tibbetts	 2	 1	 0	 0	 3.00	 4	 0	 0	 2	 4	 0.00
Brett Simonsen	 6	 4	 0	 0	 40.00	 29	 12	 6	 11	 34	 1.05
Gage Honeyager	 7	 4	 3	 0	 35.33	 28	 19	 13	 16	 44	 2.58
Landon Jones	 4	 0	 0	 0	 3.00	 2	 3	 3	 6	 3	 6.98
Team Totals	 12	 9	 3	 0	 81.33	 63	 34	 22	 35	 85	 1.89


